NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430580-AMC430581

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15029-29 AMC430302-AMC430580

	AMC#	DATE CLOSED	REMARKS	<u>(</u>		
	430580					
	430581				······	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
				a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					•	
						1
•						1
						ſ

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3374637

Transaction #: 3472842 Date of Transaction: 08/24/2015

CUSTOMER:

RICK GALE PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN,AZ 86402-6038 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430580/\$20.00	AMENDMENTS - 2	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$20.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	08/19/2015			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/21/2015			
	CHECK NO:	22510728595					
	NAME:	GALE, RICK					
		PO BOX 6038					
		KINGMAN AZ 86402-6038 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Amendments attached to top of the original location notices.

Rel 19.2.15

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3246127

Transaction #: 3340983 Date of Transaction: 03/09/2015	
	CUSTOMER:
ANDREA GALE PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN,AZ 86402-6038 US	NTEREN
	BY: Rugn

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE CASES: AMC430580/\$37.00, AMC430581/\$37.00		- n/a -	74.00
2	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC430580/\$20.00, AMC430581/\$20.00		- n/a -	40.00
3	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE CASES: AMC430580/\$155.00, AMC430581/\$155.00		- n/a -	310.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$424.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	424.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	03/09/2015			
	CHECK NO:	22457307892					
	NAME:	GALE, ANDREA PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN AZ 86402-6038 US					

REMARKS
(1) device the DEM Collections and Dilling System and is a paper representation of a portion

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430580-AMC430581

2 Correspondence



AZ15029-29 AMC430302-AMC430580



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



OCT 1 4 2020

In Reply Refer To: 3830 (9200) RM AMC430580

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8322 6591 93

DECISION

:

ANDREA GALE PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN, AZ 86402-6038 This decision affects those claims shown in the block below.

AMC430580 LOWER CHIMES

MINING CLAIM(S) DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claim(s) listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2020, for failure to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of \$165 per 20 acres or portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show receipt of a maintenance fee payment; however the payment was insufficient to cover all of the claims listed. The money received was applied to the claims in the order listed on your document, until the money ran out. There was not enough money to cover the claim(s) listed above. Therefore, the claim(s) listed above is/are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay **must** also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please call RéAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

For

Amy F. DePestel Supervisory Land Law Examiner Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- Complete items 7, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.
- 1. Article Addressed to:

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, July 2013

ANDREA GALE PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN, AZ 86402-6038 9310/ADJ/RE/AMC430580







Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4[®] in this box[®]

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



JUL 1 6 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC430580

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1112

NOTICE

•

ANDREA GALE PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN, AZ 86402-6038 This Notice Affects the Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC430580, AMC430581 LOWER CHIMES, UPPER CHIMES

. .

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

- 1.) You must file a better map. You must depict your claim accurately enough for the BLM to identify the claim's location on the ground for adjudication purposes. The BLM does not accept latitude and longitude coordinates to describe the location of mining claims. A copy of the Master Title Plat has been included.
- 2.) You must describe lode claims by metes and bounds. You must provide a metes and bounds tie-in for your claim. The tie-in should be from a section quarter-corner to a corner of your claim.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a \$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands & Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430580-AMC430581

3 Transfers



AZ15029-29 AMC430302-AMC430580

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430580-AMC430581

4 Annual Filings



AZ15029-29 AMC430302-AMC430580

430580

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Augua Cala
Claimant Name: ANDrea Gale
Address: P() Bix 6038
City: Kingan State AZ Zip: 8640/
Telephone: SDS 598 4253
E-mail address: PADA G 2482@ GMAI. COM
Signature: Mil

BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	1010 SEP -1 A 9:35	BLH AZ STATE OFFIC
----------------------	------------------	--------------------	--------------------

Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE NO.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
. 1	430581	Upper Chimes	Feet 2015008962	222	18W	13
2	430580	Upper Chimes Lawer Chimes	Fee#2015008962 Fee#2015008961	ZZN	186	13
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8					<u> </u>	
9						
10						
			2011 + 2	01 <i>CC</i>	210	00

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

No. of Claims*:	$x $155 = 570^{-2}$	
Check No:	Init	
Receipt No.:		æ.
For BLM Use Only	479743	34

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az/

* \$155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and \$155 for each 20 acres or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

Form: MCF112 Revised July 2014



This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

NOTE TO BLM EMPLOYEES: DETACH THIS PAGE BEFORE FILING THIS FORM IN APPLICABLE CASE FILES.

E-Mil: BobGale 6725@GMAil.com RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE PHOENIX, ARIZONA 2020 SEP -1 A 4:35 (Form 3830-5, page 3)



United States Department of the InteriorReceiptBureau of Land ManagementReceiptDIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVENo:PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427No:Phone: 602-417-92004797434Transaction #: 4924635Jate of Transaction: 09/03/2020

CUSTOMER:

ANDREA GALE PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN,AZ 86402-6038 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC430581/\$310.00	21 MAINT (2)	- n/a -	310.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
NOTE: I	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".					
1	AMOUNT:	310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A				
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 09/01/2020			
NAME: GALE, ANDREA PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN AZ 86402-6038 US						
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX5946	AUTH CODE: 04170B			
	NAME ON CARD:	ROBERT GALE				
	SIGNATURE:	BY MAIL				

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

11/25/20, REFUND \$145, DUSULFFICERNT FUNDS AMC430580 CLOSED. PM

Form 3830-5 (June 2014) UNITED STAT DEPARTMENT OF THI BUREAU OF LAND MA MAINTENANCE FEE PAYN LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, J	E INTERIOR NAGEMENT MENT FORM FOR 430580
Remitter Name: <u>Robert Gale</u> Mailing Address: <u>1026</u> <u>PARKView</u> City, State, Zip: <u>Kingman</u> <u>AZ</u> <u>56401</u> Check here if this is a change of address.	FEE# 2018041966 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY KRISTI BLAIR COUNTY RECORDER 08/23/2018 01:36 PM Fee: \$10.00 PAGE: 1 of 1
 The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money or Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Di to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is record payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a b and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 caler made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies 	iscover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted led and received on or before September 1. If the ona fide delivery service on or before September 1 idar days after the due date. Payments may also be f BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone

CLAIM/SITE NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.		
white Cheif Extension #1	429422		
Alcyone (429618	37427 516		
	T = J		
	Zų P X. ARIZ		

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses. # 4 246255(Continued on page 2) AUG 3 0 2018 BY: RAM BY

ED

--

Form 3830-5	
(June 2014)	UNITED STATES
DEI	PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
	EAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
	NANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLA	IMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES
Remitter Name: $ANDrea GAle Mailing Address: PO Box 603City, State, Zip: KiNgMAN A2 \leq$	B OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY KRISTI BLAIR, COUNTY RECORDER 8/23/2018 01:36 PM Fee: \$10.00
	No. of claims/sites 2

No. of claims/sites	
x \$155 per claim/site 🕁 🔗	
Total due BLM $^{\circ}$ 310 $=$	
V# 3645	
of and Management (DIM) D. I''	

-

- 1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1 and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
- 2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2018.

CLAIM/SITE NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.
Upper Chines	430581
Lower Chimes	430 580
	PH BL

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses. $\frac{44240355}{4240355}$

(Continued on page 2)



This packaging is the property of the U.S. Postal Service® and is provided solely for use in sending Priority Mail® shipments. Misuse may be a violation of federal law. This packaging is not for resale. EP14F © U.S. Postal Service; July 2013; All rights reserved.

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: Geo State:	AZ AZ GALE ROBERT 1026 PARKVIEW KINGMAN AZ 864			CLAIMANT	•	Customer	ID:	2361122	
Serial Number	Lead Serial Number	Claim Name	County	D	Case Type	Last A Yr	Location Date	Meridian Township Range Section	Subdiv
AMC429618	AMC429618	ALCYONE	MOHAVE	A	LODE	2018	10/28/2014	14 0190N 0200W 033	NE
			*****					14 0190N 0200W 034	NW
AMC429422	AMC429422	WHITE CHIEF EXT #1	MOHAVE	A	LODE	2018	09/15/2014	14 0190N 0200W 026	NW

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

4246255

Receipt

Transaction #: 4361718 Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT GALE 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN,AZ 86401-5541 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	MAINT 2019/4	- n/a -	620.00	
	TOTAL: \$620.00					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	310.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK RECEIVED: 08/24/201					
	CHECK NO:	3645	~				
		GALE, ROBERT 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401-5541 US					
2	AMOUNT:	310.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/24/2018			
	CHECK NO:	3646	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		GALE, ROBERT 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401-5541 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-5 (June 2014) UNITED STAT DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MAN MAINTENANCE FEE PAYN LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, A	INTERIOR NAGEMENT IENT FORM FOR 420580
Remitter Name: Robert GAle Mailing Address: 1026 PARKUIEW City, State, Zip: Kingman AZ 86401	396872
Check here if this is a change of address.	No. of claims/sites 2 x \$155 per claim/site Total due BLM \$_310

- 1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1 and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
- 2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year _____.

CLAIM/SITE NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.	
White Cheif Extention #1 Alcrone	429422	
ALCYONE	477516	CIOSE
l	429618	
·		
	NUS 30	
	ARIZ	
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and]
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and $\frac{1}{2}$	I claimant names and addresses.	n - n
# 3141		
(Continued on page 2)	SEP 0 5 20	

BY:

KAM

Form 3830-5 (June 2014) UNITED STA DEPARTMENT OF TH BUREAU OF LAND MA MAINTENANCE FEE PAY LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES,	E INTERIOR NAGEMENT MENT FORM FOR
Bas Gale Miches #baran	
Remitter Name: Scott Guwipp 1); ctoris Jones	
Mailing Address: 1026 PARK V.EW	
City, State, Zip: KingMAN AZ 86401	
Check here if this is a change of address.	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
wish to Give - up	No. of claims/sites x \$155 per claim/site Total due BLM \$
 The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money on Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, I to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recom- payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 cale made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applie 	Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted ded and received on or before September 1. If the bona fide delivery service on or before September 1 andar days after the due date. Payments may also be of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone NON -ReNEWA(

CLAIM/SITE NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.
Jodsho #1	396041
Jodaho #2	396 282
Jodabo #3	396 35%
Jodfo #4	396357
Jodato #5	396 358
Jodabo #9	396 359
Joans #10	396360
Jodgbo #7	396283=
	BO BO
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and	
	26 26
(Continued on page 2) NOT RENEWING	8 CLAIMS

			201	
Claimant Name: 1-NDREA GALE		0		
Address: PO Box 6038	BLM		205	N P
City: Kingman State: 42 Zip: 86402	Date	\geq	ω	- CR
Telephone: 808-258-5749	Stamp	AR		-15
E-mail address: ANDrea - GALE Vahoo. com		120	ä	P
Signature: <u>Anbly</u>		NA	2	FIC
		-	10	

Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE NO.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	396620	Sam VALAMAN #7 Upper Chimes Lower Chimes	B.7499 P.685	IBN	ZOW	4
2	430581	Upper Chimes				
3	430580	Lower Chines				
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

No. of Claims*: 3	x \$155 = $465^{\circ\circ}$
Check No:	Init
Receipt No.:	
For BLM Use Only	

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az/

* \$155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and \$155 for each 20 acres or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

Form: MCF112 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

M	AINTE	NANCE FEE PA	YMENT					
C	laimant	Name: Sqm	GALE					_
Address: 1026 PARKView AVE					DIV		PHOENI	BLM
Ci	ity: <u>Ki n</u>	<u>CMAN</u> SI	tate: <u>AZ</u> zip: <u>86401</u> 398 - 6865		BLM Date		2011 AUG 30 A 10 2 Phoenix, Arizona	2
Te	elephon	e: <u>(808)</u>	398-6865		Stamp		630	
			op the great @ gmAi	(.com		• •		- k
Si	-	: Jan /	Jak	:				
Ĺ	Che	ck here if this is	a change of address.		L <u></u>		<u>0</u> 2 2	
	LINE NO.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RE DATA (If avai		TWP	RNG	SEC
	1	396872	BLACK LUNG#1 BLACK LUNG#2	B: 7502	P: 699	19N	20W	33
	2	396873	BLACK LUNG#2	13:750Z	P: 701	182	20W	4
	3	396874	BLACK LUNG #3	B:7502	P: 703	BN	zow	4
	4		<i>v</i>		17 m P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	5							
	6				·····			
ļ	7							
	8							
	9		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	10	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Lis	st additio	onal claims on Fo		No. of Claims		\$ 33 0 = 155	465	500
				Check No:	Init.	د د <i>ب</i>		
		FLand Managen	nent	Receipt No.: _				
	izona S vw.blm.(t ate Office gov/az/		For BLM Use O	niy			

Form: MCF112 Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

UNITED STATES (June 2014) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOK BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES				
Remitter Name: <u>Rick GALE</u> Mailing Address: <u>PO Box 6038</u> City, State, Zip: <u>Kingman Az 86402</u>				
Check here if this is a change of address.	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE			
	No of claims/sites			

No. of claims/sites	0	
x \$155 per claim/site Total due BLM \$	aza	00
Total due BLM \$	150	

- 1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1 and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
- 2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year _____.

CLAIM/SITE NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.
SAM VALAMAN #1	396614
SAM VALAMAN #2	396675
SAM VALAMAN #3	396616
SAM VALAMAN #44	396617
SAM VALAMAN # 5	396618
SAM VALAMAN #6	3966198 =
	× u ≧C
	ARIZ

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

PRIORITY[®] * MAIL *



Gr. USPS TRACKING[™] INCLUDED*

\$ **INSURANCE INCLUDED***

PICKUP AVAILABLE

This envelope is made from

post-con

waste.

Please recycle - again.

* Domestic only

WHEN USED INTERNATIONALLY, A CUSTOMS DECLARATION LABEL MAY BE REQUIRED.

FRO PRIORITY * MAIL * Bob GAle 1026 PARKU: EW AE Kingaman Az 86401 FROM:

TO: B L M 1 N. Central Ave # 800 Phoenix AZ 85004

Expected Delivery Day: 08/30/2017 USPS TRACKING NUMBER



EP14F July 2013 OD: 12.5 x 9.5



TED STATES L SERVICE.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

VISIT US AT USPS.COM®

This packaging is the property of the U.S. Postal Service® and is provided solely for use in sending Priority Mail® shipments. Misuse may be a violation of federal law. This packaging is not for resale. EP14F © U.S. Postal Service; July 2013; All rights reserved.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3967394

Transaction #: 4077287 Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT GALE 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN,AZ 86401-5541 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		MAINT 2018/14	- n/a -	2170.00
×	TOTAL: \$2,170.00				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	465.00	POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 08/30/2017			
	CHECK NO:	3579				
	NAME:	: GALE, ROBERT L 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401-5541 US				
2	AMOUNT:	465.00	POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 08/30/2017			
	CHECK NO:	D: 3580				
	NAME:	GALE, ROBERT L 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401-5541 US				
3	AMOUNT:	930.00	POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 08/30/2017			
	CHECK NO:	3581				
	NAME:	ME: GALE, ROBERT L 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401-5541 US				

Receipt

of the 4 fficial electron is MOLONOFIT	BiłO.OOrein.	POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 08/30/2017
CHECK NO:	3582	
	GALE, ROBERT L 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401-5541 US	

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEL JT **MINING CLAIMS** MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name ACTIVE, CLOSED CLAIMS

Admin State: AZ Geo State: AZ

GALE ROBERT **1026 PARKVIEW AVE** KINGMAN, AZ 86401-5541

Claim Name/Number	Lead Serial No.	Disposition
JODABO #1	AMC396041	ACTIVE
JODABO #2	AMC396282	ACTIVE
JODABO #7	AMC396282	ACTIVE
JODABO #3	AMC396356	ACTIVE
JODABO #4		ACTIVE
JODABO #5		ACTIVE
JODABO #9		ACTIVE
JODABO #10		ACTIVE
WHITE CHIEF EXT #1		ACTIVE
ALCYONE		ACTIVE
Æ cases: 10		ACTIVE
ALCYONE #1	AMC427516	CLOSED
	JODABO #1 JODABO #2 JODABO #7 JODABO #3 JODABO #4 JODABO #5 JODABO #9 JODABO #10 WHITE CHIEF EXT #1 ALCYONE 7E cases: 10	JODABO #1 AMC396041 JODABO #2 AMC396282 JODABO #7 AMC396282 JODABO #3 AMC396356 JODABO #4 AMC396356 JODABO #5 AMC396356 JODABO #9 AMC396356 JODABO #10 AMC396356 WHITE CHIEF EXT #1 AMC429422 ALCYONE AMC429618

Number of CLOSED cases: 1

Page 1 of

CUSTOMER ID: 2361122

Run Time: 12:03 PM

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.

Run Date: 09/14/16

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3647438

Printed For Lead File # AMC430580

Agency Tracking ID: 1472588155

Assessment Year: 2017 Paid On: 08/30/2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4 Total Amount Paid: \$620.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
WHITE CHIEF EXT #1	AMC429422	AMC429422	\$155.00
ALCYONE	AMC429618	AMC429618	\$155.00
LOWER CHIMES	AMC430580	AMC430580	\$155.00
UPPER CHIMES	AMC430581	AMC430580	\$155.00

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

3647438

Transaction #: 3751425 Date of Transaction: 08/30/2016

CUSTOMER:

ROBERT GALE 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN,AZ 86401 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC429618/\$620.00		- n/a -	620.00
	TOTAL: \$620.00				

PAYMENT INFORMATION					
NOTE: It	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".				
1	AMOUNT:	620.00 POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED: 08/30/2016		
	NAME:	IE: ROBERT GALE 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401 US			
	1	XXXXXXXXXXXX288 AUTH CODE: 011716			
	NAME ON CARD:	ROBERT GALE			
	EXPIRES:	XPIRES: 03/2019			
SIGNATURE:					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

Form 3830-5 (June 2014)	UNITED STAT DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MA MAINTENANCE FEE PAYE LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, A	E INTERIOR NAGEMENT MENT FORM FOR
City, State, Zip:	REA GALE BOX 6038 Mar AZ 86402 a change of address.	FEE# 2015036167 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY CAROL MEIER, COUNTY RECORDER 08/13/2015 02:30 PM Fee: \$10.00 PAGE: 1 of 1
		No. of claims/sites 3 x \$155 per claim/site Total due BLM \$ 465

- 1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1 and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
- 2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year $\frac{2015}{2}$.

CLAIM/SITE	NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.
SAM VALAMAN # 7 Upper Chimes Lower Chimes		396620
Upper Chimes		430581
Lower Chines		430580
	l Am	PHOENIX, ARIZON
		1:2 C HI SUA SIDS

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

RECEIPT #3.368

Cast and the public
United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3368502

Transaction #: 3466597 Date of Transaction: 08/17/2015

CUSTOMER:

ANDREA GALE PO BOX 6038 KINGMAN,AZ 86402-6038 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		MAINT FEE PYMNT (3) 2016	- n/a -	465.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION								
1	AMOUNT:	465.00	POSTMARKED:	08/13/2015				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/14/2015				
	CHECK NO:	104						
	NAME:	GALE, ROBERT L 1026 PARKVIEW AVE KINGMAN AZ 86401 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Rip

PRIORITY MAIL PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL POSTAGE REQUIRED e o nay Misus ed. Retail packaging is the property of the U.S. Postal Service® and is provided solely for use in sending Priority Mail® shipments. Violation of federal law. This packaging is not for resale. EPI4F® U.S. Postal Service, July 2013; All rights reserv POSTAL SERVICE. FROM **US POSTAGE PAID** UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE • PRIORITY This \$5.75 * MAIL * VISIT US AT USPS.COM FROM: GALE 1026 PARKE: ew Are Origin: 86401 0 Lb 2.80 Oz 08/13/2015 1024 Kingman AZ 86401 TO: BUREAU of LAND MANAGE ONE N. CENTRAL AVE # 800 0344400380-16 **PRIORITY MAIL #2-Day** Expected Delivery Day: 08/15/2015 PhoeNix AZ 85001-4427 USPS TRACKING NUMBER Label 228, July 2013 FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL USE M Mining MANT. Fees 9505 5140 6242 5225 0024 34 his UNITED STATES VISIT US AT USPS.COM° EP14F July 2013 ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE P\$00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 4

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 **Rise Business Services, LLC** Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430580-AMC430581

5 Miscellaneous

AZ15029-29 AMC430302-AMC430580

	STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: 03,13 15 R.Am	MTP Checked By: <u>73 15 15 km</u> GEO Checked By: <u>03 13 15 km</u>
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 430580	thru AMC <u>430587</u>
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:	CHARGES:
LODE	Location Fee @ $$37 = 74.00
PLACER	Processing Fee @ $$20 = $ $$40.00$
ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ \$155 = _ \$ <u>30</u> .00
MILL SITE	Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer =\$
TUNNEL SITE	SUBTOTAL \$ 424.00
TOTAL ACREAGE: \mathcal{M}/\mathcal{A} Per Claim	Other Fees _\$
(Placer Only)	Other Fees _\$
NUMBER OF LOCATORS:	TOTAL \$ 424.00
T R T R T R T R	SEC
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [] SX [] PX [] OTHER	
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENIN Open to Entry On N/	NG ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [] PARTIALLY VOID [] PVT MINERALS [] WITHDRAWN LANDS []
Accepted the 2nd Amendment for can make the fre-in	iled timely - is not 100% clear but
[] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following clai	m(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
**************************	OJUDICATION***************
DATE 6.8.15	

XI Amendment BLM Searial # AMC 430580	
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM	ВLM 2015 РНС
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Lower Chimes	BLM DE AUG ARE
lode mining claim has been located	Date X, N CENT
by <u>Andrea Gale</u> whose current mailing	ARIZ P
address is <u>PO Box 6038</u>	ON STE
Kingman AZ 86402	A N CO 9 T
The general course of this claim is <u>North West to South East</u>	and it is situated in <u>Mohave</u>
County, Arizona. This claim is <u>1500</u> feet in length and <u>60</u>	20 Total Claim Acreage feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted app	
<u>NW</u> direction to the <u>NE</u> end line and <u>600</u> feet in t	
5ω end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at	t each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.	
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	Section 13 , Township 22
$N_{\rm H}$, Range $R_{\rm H}$, $L_{\rm H}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ari	zona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range	e(s) <u>SE corner of</u>
Section 13, Township 22N, Rang 181	W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.	
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The S.E. Corner Mineral Service # 2461	of the claim is on the
5W edge of the New Iondon, 500 feet up f	from the South west corner marker
runing in a NW chirecution up is my SE corne	er continuing 1500'in a NW direction
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of <u>Aug</u>	1. 2015 origonal posted to the
LOCATOR (s) Andrea Gale andrea An	6 6 mar 2015
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines	Form MCF100 Revised July 2005

Imile Millisite (Imile Imile Imile <th>Placer ()</th>	Placer ()
OF NW NW NH S OF Champion Mine Park SW SW SW SW Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N N N N I. The above map depicts the Lower chimes mining claim, which is located in Sect 13 , Township 22 N , Range 18 W Sila and Salt River Base and Mohave County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 20 20 20 20 The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 34 PUC Pipe_ paper	,
Scale: 1" = 2000 feet Scale: 1" = 2000 feet I. The above map depicts the <u>Lower chimes</u> mining claim, which is located in Sect <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> <u>N</u> , Range <u>18</u> <u>W</u> , Gila and Salt River Base and <u>Mohave</u> <u>County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is <u>20</u> The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: <u>34</u> <u>PUC Pipe paper</u></u>	Servay # 3617
. The above map depicts the <u>Lower chimes</u> mining claim, which is located in Sect <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> <u>N</u> , Range <u>18</u> <u>W</u> , Gila and Salt River Base and <u>Mohave</u> County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is <u>20</u> The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: <u>34</u> <u>PUC</u> <u>Pipe</u> <u>paper</u>	LARECEIVED
13 , Township 22 N, Range 18 W, Gila and Salt River Base and <u>Mohave</u> County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is <u>20</u> The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: <u>34 PUC Pipe paper</u>	
Mohave County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: <u>34 PUC Pipe paper</u>	Meridian,
The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: <u>34 PUC Pipe paper</u>	
work is in 1/4 PUC 12"long with endcaps, located in the South East	
	<u>corner of</u> clai
. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey	monument
are as depicted on the map.	
. If the claim is a placer or milisite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the pu	iblic survey,
provide a legal description of the claim	

.

.

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

\$

.

,



			·	
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM		- <u>-</u>	2015	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Lower Chimes	BLM			
lode mining claim has been located	Date Stamp		- <u>-</u> -	
by <u>Andrea Gale</u> whose current mailing				
address is PO Box 6038		() ()	2	
Kingman Az 86402		an strana Line Line	ហ ហ	
The general course of this claim is <u>North West to South Ess</u>	and it is situated in	Moh	<u>9 ve</u>	
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and -60				runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted app	roximately <u>1500</u>	<u>2</u> feet ii	na	
<u>NW</u> direction to the <u>NE</u> end line and <u>600</u> feet in a	a <u>SE</u> dire	ction to th	е "	
1500 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at	each corner and o	ne at the	center	of each
end line of the claim.				_
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	Section <u>13</u>	, Townsh	ip <u>ZZ</u>	<u>`</u> /\
, Range <u>/</u> , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ari	zona and this claim	n encompa	asses p	ortions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range	e (s) South	East	in	
Section 13 Township 22N Range				
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.	•			
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	anent monument a	nd additio	nal info	rmatior

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: <u>Attached is a sattelite photo with</u> <u>Lougatude and Latatude Ref of the four corner post</u>

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _____ day of <u>______</u> , 20/5. Gyle Andrea LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100 Revised July 2005



24.25毫非可能够增加的不可能。 24.25毫非可能的。

Revised July 2005

Lower Chimes



North East Lat : 35°17'26.14'N Lon: 114°9'0.88'W North West Lat: 35°17'21.31 N Lon: 114°9'4.10'W South East Lat: 35°17'18.23'N Lon: 114°8'45.62'W South West Lat: 35° 17'21. 31N Lon 114°9'4.10'W

00

500

25.2

Amendment BLM Seavial# AMC 43058	
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>Upper chimes</u>	BLM NG 2 RECE
lode mining claim has been located	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Date} \\ \text{Stamp} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array}$
by <u>Andrea Gale</u> whose current mailing	Stamp ARIZON
address is <u>POBox 6038</u>	3: 2 ONA
Kingman AZ 36402	9
The general course of this claim is <u>North West to South East</u>	and it is situated in <u>Mohave</u>
County, Arizona. This claim is <u>1500</u> feet in length and <u>6</u>	20 Total Claim Acreage 600 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted app	proximately <u>1500</u> feet in a
<u>NW</u> direction to the <u>NW</u> end line and <u>bOO feet in</u>	a_ <u>NE</u> direction to the
\underline{NE} end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one a	at each corner and one at the center of ea
end line of the claim.	
end line of the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within N , Range $\underline{13}$, W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ar	n Section $\underline{/3}$, Township $\underline{/2}$
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	n Section $\underline{/3}$, Township $\underline{/2}$
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within N , Range $\underline{13}$, W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ar	n Section $\underline{/3}$, Township $\underline{/2}$
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within \underline{N} , Range $\underline{13}$, \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, An of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Rang	n Section $\underline{/3}$, Township $\underline{/2}$
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within \underline{N} , Range $\underline{19}$, \underline{W} , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, An of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range Section 13, Township 22N, Range 19W	n Section <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> rizona and this claim encompasses portio ge (s) <u>North East corner of</u>
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within $\underline{N}_{}$, Range $\underline{18}_{}$, $\underline{W}_{}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, An of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range Section 13, Township 22N, Range 18W Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.	n Section <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> rizona and this claim encompasses portio ge (s) <u>North East corner of</u>
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within $\underline{N}_{}$, Range $\underline{18}_{}$, $\underline{W}_{}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, An of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range <u>Section 13</u> , <u>Town ship 22N</u> , <u>Range 18W</u> Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permitted	in Section <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> rizona and this claim encompasses portio ge (s) <u>North East corner of</u> nament monument and additional informat of the claim is against the
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within $\underline{N}_{}$, Range $\underline{IB}_{}$, $\underline{W}_{}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, An of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Rang <u>Section 13</u> , <u>Town ship 22N</u> , <u>Range 18W</u> Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perm (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: <u>The NW corner</u>	in Section <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> rizona and this claim encompasses portio ge (s) <u>North East corner of</u> nament monument and additional informat of the claim is against the
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within $\underline{N}_{}$, Range $\underline{IB}_{}$, $\underline{W}_{}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, An of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range <u>Section 13</u> , <u>Town ship 22N</u> , <u>Range 18W</u> Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perm (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: <u>The NW corner</u> <u>Twin patent claims NE edge 1000 down from</u>	in Section <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> rizona and this claim encompasses portio ge (s) <u>North East corner of</u> manent monument and additional informat of the claim is against the the North East convituin mines
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within $\underline{N}_{}$, Range $\underline{18}_{}$, $\underline{W}_{}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, An of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Rang <u>Section 13</u> , <u>Township 22N</u> , <u>Range 18W</u> Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perm (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: <u>The NW corner</u> <u>Twin patent claims NE edge 1000 down from</u> <u>Mineral Servay # 3612</u>	in Section <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> rizona and this claim encompasses portio ge (s) <u>North East corner of</u> nament monument and additional informat of the claim is against the
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within $\underline{N}_{}$, Range $\underline{IB}_{}$, $\underline{W}_{}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arr of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Rang <u>Section 13</u> , <u>Township 22N</u> , <u>Range 18W</u> Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perm (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: <u>The NW corner</u> <u>Twin patent claims NE edge 1000 down from</u> <u>Mineral Servay # 3612</u> DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>3</u> day of <u>Aug</u>	in Section <u>13</u> , Township <u>22</u> rizona and this claim encompasses portio ge (s) <u>North East corner of</u> nament monument and additional informat of the claim is against the the North East convit $Mines$

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

BLM Searial # # AMC 430581	MINING CLAIM MA	Lode () Placer ()
T ANUL 700001	1 mile	Millsite ()
Ole Champion Mine	NW III AUGO	Huneral Servay # 3612 Huneral Servay # 3612 Huneral Servay # 246 Huneral Servay # 246
		ARIZONA
•	,	
	Scale: 1" = 2000 feet	
1. The above map depicts the	oper chimes min	ing claim, which is located in Section (s)
13 . Township 22	N. Range 18 h), Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
	, Arizona. Total claim acreage is	
		3/4 PUC, paper work is
	monand and locate	I in the South West corner
3. The bearings and distances in d	egrees and teet detween claim c	omers and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.		
4. If the claim is a placer or milisite	claim with exterior limits conform	ning to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the c	aim	
horizan a ciño a contra de la contra de		

Form MCF109a Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizana Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



03/02/2015 04:22 PM Fee: \$10.00

PAGE: 1 of 3

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 285 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the <u>[Apper chimes</u> BLM Date lode mining claim has been located Stamp Gale whose current mailing RE7 U Box 6038 Kingman AZ address is c n 86 The general course of this claim is Northwest to SouthEast and it is situated in Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1500 feet in a direction to the <u>NW</u> direction to the <u>NE</u> end line and <u>600</u> feet in a <u>SE</u> end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each 1500 end line of the claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 22NRange 13 ω , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE section of ZZN Rang 18W Town Ship Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information Attachea (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: KAFrence onactude Dirts DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _____ day of <u>March</u>, 20/4 LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF100 Revised July 2005 D

-

0

1305

œ



Upper Chimes



<u>1</u> Lat: 35°17′51.95′N Lon: 114°8′52.27′W
<u>2</u> Lat: 35°17′56.75 N Lon: 114°8′48.20′W
<u>3</u> Lat: 35°17′43.36′N Lon: 114°8′37.84′W
<u>4</u> Lat: 35°17′46.13′N Lon 114°8′36.80′W
<u>5</u> Lat: 35°17′49.25′N Lon 114°8′41.43′W
<u>6</u> Lat: 35°17′51.11′N Lon 114°8′38.68′W

2015 IVA -6 P 2:5

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0220N 0180W 013, 14 0220N 0180W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM RUN TIME: 07:53 AM

Adm State: AZ

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number:AZA005877Total Case Acres:39.250

<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0220N	0180W	Sect	<u>Sur Typ</u>	Sur Num	<u>Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
286203	AUTHORIZED				013	ALIQ MNR		1	N2NW,SWNW,S2SW; SWNWSW.S2NESW:	

TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

MOHAVE COUNTY 4 52.50 3 52.62 2 52.73 1 52.84 4 52.88 3 52.83 2 52.79 1 52.74 4 52.71 3 52.67 2 52.64 /1 50.26 3 51.05 2 51.59 1 52.13 4 50.51 HS 3507 -FHX 077512 A 5877 РНХ 080660 VD Recon t + t 5 39.31 ⊥ ___ ⊥ _ 1 Т ⊥ 39.31 AZA 31475 25 16 39.26 A 5877 AR 033296 AR 032609 AZA 22631 R/V PHX 075484 OCD Recon A 6682 R/W 5 3 6 6 44.88 A 5877 AR 033296 A 17960 Public Voter Reserve No 10 10 A 16379 AZ-2001-0001 OCD from US D/C 39.22 F, 47.97 5991 -RIV 02-2001-0005 0/C . РНХ 080660 VD Recon IL 565 D/C 1 0.02 PHX 080658 PHX 075455 DCD Recon 1 39.21 AZA 27885 K A 6300 AZA 27844 PHX 078948 A 5877 R/W SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 2 39.23 PHX 090640 VD Recon NDE PHIX 078948 AR 032609 7 25 10 12 8 9 3 39.25 AZ-2001-000 000 from US 0/C AZ-2001-0001 QCD from US D/C 14 39.27 AR 0188 VD Recon All Min NOE \ 943354 \ D∕C PHX 080855 WD Recon РНХ 080660 VD Recon A 6300 R/W 02-2001-0005 0/C РНХ 080641 VD Recon ri 13.66 1 39.26 26.34 A 5877 10' _ AZA 31477 50' H3 50.21 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT t 3921 AZA 21885 R/L 3 39.17 16 18 17 15-14 13 T₆ 20 24 ii AZ-2001-0001 OCD from US D/C (Min Dnly) A 18506 Recon to US 3 22.12 AZ-2001-0001 OCD from US D/C AZ-2001 -000 AZ-2001-0001 QCD from US D/C 4 39.12 0/0 AR DIBS 6.69 02-2001-0005 D/C РНХ 080659 VD Recon PHX 075481 ŗ, 2 18.64 PHX 080660 38.30 A 5877 3 40.00 2 40.00 1 36.10 ----1 39.09 AZA 2513 AZA 25133 25' РНХ 080658 VD Recon AZA 25133 . R/V H 40.00 + 40.00 + 6 Ez 39.0 -AZA 27885 AZA 27844 A 5877 R/¥ AR 0368 AZ-2001-000 VD Recon 0CD from US All Nin D/C 32.89 Vp 4 14.48 3 25.52 39.86 1 30.65 AHX 080X 39.86 1 30.65 AHX 080X ARC 9.77 - 19 20 AZA 25133 25' 21 24-2**4**- + -13 39.0 РНХ 090855 VD Recon 29.30 9.49 T AZA 25134 R/W 9 7.36 ł. AZ-2001-0001 000 from US AZ-2001-0001 QCD from US D/C AZ-2001-0001 OCD from US D/C PHIX 080660 WD Recon 10 40.00 11 40.00 10 39.44 4 39.03 12 33.2 02**-**2001-0005 D/C 02–200!~0005 0/C AR 011175 VII Recon РНХ 080660 WD Recon AZA 27844 AZA 27885 A 5877 PHX 077512 R/V 1 39.02 ·~ PHX 078948 R/¥ 12 39.02 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT PHX 080659 ₩D Recon 30 25 26 28 27 3 39.02 AZ-2001-000 OCD from US D/C AZ-2001-0001 QCD from US D/C 4 39.02 РНХ 080660 HD Recon 02-2001-0005 D/C PHX 080660 ₩D Recon 02-2001-0005 D/C 1 50.47 1 39.04 A 5877 РНХ 080658 VD Recon PHX 077805 39.07 2 47.47 рнх 078948 R/W AZA 31477 50 AZA 31475 States in 32 33 35 36 39.1 AZ-2001-000 QCD from US 3 44.49 PHX 0807 BD Recon AZ-2001-0001 QCD from US D/C (Min Dnly) PHX 075481 OCD Recon AZA 31474 25' A 18606 Recon to US 4 39.14 ΠŦ 41 49 IL 566 D/C PHX 075481 OCD Recon PHX 080650 PHX 080659 VD Recon 10

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

•

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY TRACT NO T R SEC 21/80/V/20 1

111111	ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF DENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION
	RALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFI	ER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
DIST	NO 2
GRA	ZING DIST NO 2
MDS	449 NE
	450 NW
	24026 10' Sec 25 : Lot 4, 5, N1/25W1/4, NW1/4SE1/4
	Sec 25 : LOL 4, 3, H1/23H1/4, HH1/43E1/4 Sec 26 : E1/2SE1/4, SW1/4SE1/4
	Sec 31 : Lot 4, SE1/4SW1/4, S1/2SE1/4
	Sec 32 : SW1/4, N1/2SE1/4
	Sec 33 : N1/251/2
	Sec 34 : 51/2NE1/4, SE1/4NW1/4, N1/2SW1/4
	Sec 35 : NW1/4NE1/4, N1/2NW1/4, SW1/4NW1/
_	
	~ ····-
	······································

35'14'30"N 114'08'59"W

Long

CURRENT TO

SCALE in choins 10 20 30 10 5 0

of Title display of the



TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP SUPPL SEC 13

INDEX	TC	SE	GREGA	TED TRACTS
RESURVEY			ORIGIN	AL SURVEY
TRACT NO	Т	R	SEC	SUBDIVISION
		-		

FOR ONDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNDENTITIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WITTE AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST NO 2 GRA2NG DIST NO 2 After 6/1/1938 Lds Pat under Small Trust Act are not gen to mineral entry - are subject to Mineral Leasing Act

SCALE in chains 5 0 5 10 20

WARNING STATEMENT This plat is the Bureau's Record of Title, and should be used only as a graphic display of the towning survey data. Receffected by lateral movements of rivers or other backes at ea Refer to the codestral surveys for offolio survey information.

			NO	2
CURRENT TO	GS			
7 7 0000	PV	T.	22	N
7-3-2002		R	18	W



NOTICE!! These documents have been scanned! Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice! Do not remove this notice from this file! GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430580-AMC430581

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15029-29 AMC430302-AMC430580

	EE# 2015034593	
OF CAR COU	FICIAL RECORDS MOHAVE COUNTY ROL MEIER, JNTY RECORDER	
	/04/2015 11:17 AM Fee: \$10.00 E: 1 of 2	
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM	2015 PH	
Amendment BLM Serial # AMC 430580		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Lower chimes	BLM G ZEF	
lode mining claim has been located	Stamp AR -	
by <u>Andrea</u> Gale whose current mailing		
address is PO Box 6038	NA NA	
Kingman Az 86402		
The general course of this claim is North West to South East	and it is situated in Mohave	
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600		
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location mor		
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately <u>1500</u> feet i		
end line and <u>600</u> feet in a <u>SE</u> direction to the <u>NE</u>		
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end lin		
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within		
\underline{N} , Range $\underline{13}$ $\underline{\omega}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Aria		
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range		
Section 13 Township 22N Range 184		
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.	<u> </u>	
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	apent monument and additional information	
	-	
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The East edg	Det Tax # 22 0-02-01/	
up against New London Mine claim		
A	information is shown on the attached map.	
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>3</u> day of <u>Aug</u>	, 20 <u>75</u> .	
⊠LOCATOR(s) □ AGENT		
Print Name(s) Andrea Gaule		
Signature(s) Amelica Jal	Earm MCE100	
Signature(s) <u>Umariek</u> Jan	Form MCF100 Revised July 2014	
This form is available from the Arize	Revised July 2014 ona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.	
	Revised July 2014 ona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.	

١



Form MCF100a Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

C0 Ø8	EE# 2015034592 FICIAL RECORDS MOHAVE COUNTY ROL MEIER, UNTY RECORDER 0/04/2015 11:17 AM Fee: \$10.00 AGE: 1 of 2
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM	ВLM 2015 РНО
Amendment BLM Serial # <u>AMC 430.581</u>	BLM OEN UG ARE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Upper chimes	Date × 1 90
lode mining claim has been located	Stamp ARI P
by Andrea Grale whose current mailing	ZON
by <u>Andrea Grale</u> whose current mailing address is <u>PO Box 6038 Kingman</u>	NA NA
AZ 86402	
The general course of this claim is North West to South East	and it is situated in Mohave
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 60	
Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location mor	nument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 1500 feet	in a <u>NW</u> direction to the <u>SEE NW</u>
end line and <u>600</u> feet in a <u>5F</u> direction to the <u>N</u> E	end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end lin	ne of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	n Section 13 , Township 22
$M_{\rm c}$, Range $H_{\rm c}$ $W_{\rm c}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ari	izona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(
Section 13, Township 22N, Range 186	0
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.	
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	anent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The west edg of	Ethe claim is up against
Pat Claim Tax # 339-03-010	, ,
The above	information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>3</u> day of <u>Aug</u>	, 20/5
↓ JUCATOR(s) □ AGENT	
Print Name(s) Andrea Gale	
Signature(s) Amdrea Hah	
	Form MCF100 Revised July 2014
K Spoke w/ Mr Gale This form is available from the Arize Mon 8/17/5 2 he will NOF send in another amendmed not w w/ corrected information relation	Accepted - M2B the- ncheded 2 ungue retergine -



provide a legal description of the claim,

Form MCF100a Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.